505847109 01/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5894045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHECKSUM VENTURES LLC	01/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NERO PLC
Street Address:	IM STOECKMAEDLE 13-15
City:	KARLSBAD
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76307

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8301906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9783631700

Email: rbaker@newenglandip.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD BAKER
Address Line 1: 291 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WEST NEWBURY, MASSACHUSETTS 01985

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. BAKER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/RABaker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChecksumAssignmentBacktoNero2ndTime#page1.tif

PATENT 505847109 REEL: 051414 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Agreement of December 28, 2017, this Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Nero PLC, a German Company with an address of IM STOECKMAEDLE 13-15, KARLSBAD 76307, GERMANY ("Nero"), and Checksum Ventures LLC, a Texas company ("Checksum"),

WHEREAS, Checksum owns, all right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Nos. 8,301,906, as well as any related United States or foreign patents or patent applications, including without limitation, any foreign counterparts, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or any other applications or patents claiming priority to any patent and/or patent application above (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Checksum has agreed to assign all right, title, and interest in, to and under the PATENTS to Nero;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Effective on January 3, 2020, Checksum hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Nero, Checksum's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the PATENTS, and all patents, patent applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, continuations—inpart, divisionals, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations related to the PATENTS, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Checksum has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized agent as of January 3, 2020.

CHECKSUM VENTURES LLC	
148L	
Signature	
Richard A, Baker, Jr	
Print Name	
Authorized Agent	
Title	

RECORDED: 01/03/2020

PATENT REEL: 051414 FRAME: 0711